Description
2-pole, 3-wire grounding
15A 125V/AC; 15A 250V/AC
20A 125V/AC; 20A 250V/AC
NEMA 5-15, 5-20, 6-15, 6-20
Design features
• ArrowLink modular plug and connectors incorporate a first make/
last break grounding design
• Slim profile and vertical wire orientation of device and connector
assures ease and speed of installation
• Wire leads (where applicable) are crimped and resistance welded
to plug and connector terminals
• Leaded modular connector encased in polybag to shield contact
from paint and drywall mud
• Audible “click” when mating plug and connector indicates
proper assembly
• Pre-wired plugs provide 100% inspected and consistent
torque settings
• ArrowLink SPD connectors offered in both screw-in and push-in
ArrowLink modular receptacle
connector
Catalog no. Description Device type
 MCR125SOL Solid wire leads - 125V Receptacle connector
 MCR125STR Stranded wire leads - 125V Receptacle connector
 MCR250SOL Solid wire leads - 250V Receptacle connector
 MCR250STR Stranded wire leads - 250V Receptacle connector
 MCS120SOL Solid wire leads - 120V Switch connector
 MCS120STR Stranded wire leads - 120V Switch connector
 MCS277SOL Solid wire leads - 277V Switch connector
 MCS277STR Stranded wire leads - 277V Switch connector
Compliances, specifications and availability are subject to change without notice.
Project Name: Prepared By:
Project Number: Date:
Catalog Number: Type:
Table 1. Leaded ArrowLink receptacle connectors
MCR125STR
Leaded ArrowLink connector
MCR300FTST
ArrowLink SPD screw terminal
MCR300FTPI
ArrowLink SPD push-in terminal
ALTESTER
Circuit tester
Table 2. ArrowLink SPD receptacle connectors
Catalog no. Description Device type
 MCR300FTST Screw terminal - 300V Receptacle connector
 MCR300FTSTNG Screw terminal, no ground
conductor - 300V
Receptacle connector
 MCR300FTPI Push-in terminal - 300V Receptacle connector
 MCR300FTPING Push-in terminal, no ground
conductor - 300V
Receptacle connector
 MCS300PI Push-in connector - 300V Switch connector
Table 3. ArrowLink accessories
Catalog no. Description Device type
 ALTESTER Tests receptacle & ArrowLink connectors Circuit tester
 MCS300TC Circuit completer for job site testing Terminating cap